

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 3 2 4 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 1 4 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 in MC No. 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 of The
HIGH C O U R T O F G A U H A T I A T I M P H A L)

M/S.A. K . C Y C L E & A L L I E D C E N T R E

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F M A N I P U R & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 2 5 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K h w a i r a k p a m Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared for respondents Nos. 1, 2
and 3 on caveat, let such notice be served on him and such service will
be deemed to have been completed as far as these respondents are
concerned.

Let notice be served on respondents Nos. 4 and 5 in the usual
course as also by way of dasti.

The respondents 1, 2 and 3 will be entitled to file their counter
affidavit to the Special Leave Petition within three weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Liberty to mention.

(Ganga Thakur) (Radha R. Bhatia)

P. S. to Registrar Court Master