

SECTION-III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 2670 OF 2011  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s A.K. Cycle and Allied Centre & Anr. ...Petitioner  
-VERSUS-  
The State of Manipur & Ors. ...Respondent  
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th May, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following ORDER:

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, time to file rejoinder is extended till four weeks after the summer vacation."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 23rd April, 2012 filed Rejoinder Affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 27th April, 2012, filed Additional documents alongwith application for permission to file Additional documents with affidavit. The said Application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2. Copy of the additional document have been and included in the paper books.

The matter is listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate,  
283, 7th Floor, Tower - IV,  
Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar - I  
Delhi 110 092.
2. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate,  
117, Old Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR