

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16324/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in MC No.12/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

M/S.A.K.CYCLE & ALLIED CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2670 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhat Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Gainilung Panmei, Adv.
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajt Meite, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post it for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

Service to Respondent No.5 in SLP (C) 2670/2011 be awaited in the meantime.

The parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Sr.P.A.

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master